

"  
C.A.No. 8951 OF 1997  
.UP 10 2; Draft, smtst; -n -PA4 -dFX-NORMAL -y -e; dumbp  
L.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....R

ITEM NO.101 P.H. COURT NO. 2 SECTION IVA

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CIVIL APPEAL NO. 8951 OF 1997@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Bakhtawar Trust and Ors. ... Appellant (s)

Vs.

M.D. Narayan and Ors. ... Respondent (s)

(With appln. for permission to submit addl. documents)  
(With office report)

With  
C.A. No. 831 of 1998@@  
CCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCCC

Date: 27-11-2002 This/These matter(s) was/were called on for  
hearing today.

CORAM :  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE V.N. KHARE  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHAN

For appellant (s)  
in CA 8951 & Res. No. Mr. HN Salve, Sr.Adv.  
5 in CA 831 Mr. Gopal Subramaniam, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Jay Savla, Adv.  
Mr. Jayant Trivedi, Adv.  
Ms. Reena Bagga, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Narayan, Adv.  
Ms. Meenakshi, Adv.

in CA 831 and res. Mr. Sanjay R Hegde, Adv.  
No. 2 in CA 8951 Mr. Satya Mitra, Adv.

For respondent (s)  
No. 1 in both the matters Mr. Ranjit Kumar, Sr.Adv.  
Mr. Ashok B Patil, Adv.  
Ms. Anu Mohla, Adv.

No. 3 in CA 8951 & No. Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.  
No. 2 in CA 831 Mr. BK Choudhary, Adv.  
Mr. Santosh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Amar L.V., Adv.

...2/-

No. 4 in CA 8951 &  
No. 3 in CA 831

Mr. Altaf Ahmad, ASG  
Mr. SK Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. M Gireesh Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Ankul S Kulkarni, Adv.  
Ms. Sangeeta Kumar, Adv.

For intervenor (s)

Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.  
Mr. Joseph Pookkatt, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel, the Court made the following  
O R D E R

.....L.....I.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....T.....J  
Mr. HN Salve, learned senior counsel resumed his arguments at 10.40 a.m. and concluded at 12.25 p.m. Thereafter Mr. Ranjit Kumar, learned senior counsel started his arguments and had not concluded till 4.00 p.m. The matters remained part-heard.

.SP1

(Alka Dudeja)  
Court Master

(S. Krishnan)  
Court Master